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EUROCLIO 25 Annual Conference and Professional Training and

Development Course

Marseille, France
21-26 April 2018

“Mediterranean Dialogues: Teaching History beyond
our Horizons”

Preliminary Programme

People on the Move

War and Peace

A Common Heritage




HEUROCLIO e

Saturday, 21 April

Musée d’Histoire de Marseille

All day Arrival of participants
15.00 Welcome and registrations
17.00 Welcomlng speeches:

The director of Musée d’Histoire de Marseille.

Loa Steinunn Kristjansdottir, president of EUROCLIO - European
Association of History Educators.

Franck Collard, president of the Association des Professeurs d’Histoire
et de Géographie.

Tatiana Milko, director of the History Teaching Unit, Council of Europe.

18.00 Key-note lecture “A Micro Global History of the Mediterranean”
EEN Keith Brown, Professor of Politics and Global Studies, Arizona State
University.

19.30 Reception

Sunday, 22 April

On-site learning

08.00 Departures to (choose between):
[ | - Camp des Milles

[ || - Arles et la Camargue

[ | - Toulon

18.00 Return to Marseille

Free evening.
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Monday, 23 April

Mucem - Musée des civilisations de ['Europe et de la Méditerranée
08.30 Registration of participants

09.00 Welcome and Introduction to Mucem’s Exhibitions
Curator, Mucem

09.30 Opening Panel: Sharing the Mediterranean in History Education
EEN Speakers:
Mostafa Hasani-ldrissi, tbc
Eyal Naveh, Tel-Aviv University
Marti Grau i Segli, House of European History
Moderator:
Joke van der Leeuw-Roord, EUROCLIO Founder and Special Advisor

11.00 Coffee Break
11.30 Panel Discussion: Islamic Heritage in Europe in Medieval Times
[ | Speakers:

Annliese Nef, tbc
Joel Chandelier, tbc
Kariman Mango, tbc
Moderator:
Franck Collard, President of APHG

13.00 Lunch

14.30 Workshops Round |

HEN

16.00 Coffee Break

17.00 Plenary: Conclusions of the Day

19.00 Pub Quiz in a Restaurant / Bar of Marseille
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Tuesday, 24 April
Lycée Marseilleveyre
08.30 Departure by Bus to Lycée Marseilleveyre
09.00 Welcome and Introduction
Director, Director of Lycée Marseilleveyre
09.30 Break-out Sessions
HEN - Decolonising Education (Luisa Black, Council of Europe)
- Culture of Cooperation with History Teaching (John Hamer, Council of
Europe)

Europe: Our History (Thomas Serrier and Jakob Vogel)

11.00 Coffee Break

11.30 Workshops Round Il

1]

13.00 Lunch

14.30 Workshops Round llI

1]

16.00 Coffee Break

16.30 Plenary: Conclusions of the Day
17.00 Departure

18.00 Dinner
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Wednesday, 25 April

Musée d’Histoire de Marseille

09.00
HEN

09.30
L)

11.00

11.30

13.00
14.30
18.00

20.00

Welcome and Introduction
Director, Director of Musée d’Histoire de Marseille

Panel Discussion: Decolonising History Education
Speakers (tbc):
- Tramor Quemeneur, tbc

Guy Perville, tbc

Abderahmen Moumen, tbc

Fatima Besnaci, tbc

Coffee Break

Panel Discussion: Europe After Empire
Speakers (tbc):

Lunch
Cultural Visits
Intercultural Dinner

Movie Screening by Les Rendez-vous de [’Histoire
Senegalese Skirmishers during the War
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Thursday, 26 April

Venue to be confirmed

08.30

09.00

11.00

11.30

13.00

14.30

16.00

16.30

17.30

20.00

Registration of Delegates

25th EUROCLIO General Assembly

Coffee Break and Welcoming of Conference Participants
Discussion Groups

Lunch

World Café

Coffee Break

Concluding Session and Closing Ceremony

End of the Conference

Gala Dinner
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