

EUROCLIO 25<sup>th</sup> Annual Conference and Professional Training and Development Course

Marseille, France 21-26 April 2018

"Mediterranean Dialogues: Teaching History beyond our Horizons"

**Preliminary Programme** 

People on the Move
War and Peace
A Common Heritage





#### Saturday, 21 April

Musée d'Histoire de Marseille

15.00 Welcome and registrations

17.00 Welcoming speeches:

- The director of Musée d'Histoire de Marseille.
- Lóa Steinunn Kristjánsdóttir, president of EUROCLIO European Association of History Educators.
- Franck Collard, president of the Association des Professeurs d'Histoire et de Géographie.
- Tatiana Milko, director of the History Teaching Unit, Council of Europe.

18.00

Key-note lecture "A Micro Global History of the Mediterranean" Keith Brown, Professor of Politics and Global Studies, Arizona State University.

19.30 Reception

#### Sunday, 22 April

On-site learning

08.00 Departures to (choose between):



- Camp des Milles
- Arles et la Camargue
- Toulon

18.00 Return to Marseille

Free evening.





### Monday, 23 April

Mucem - Musée des civilisations de l'Europe et de la Méditerranée

08.30	Registration of participants
09.00	Welcome and Introduction to Mucem's Exhibitions Curator, Mucem
09.30	Opening Panel: Sharing the Mediterranean in History Education Speakers:  - Mostafa Hasani-Idrissi, tbc  - Eyal Naveh, Tel-Aviv University  - Martí Grau i Segú, House of European History Moderator:  - Joke van der Leeuw-Roord, EUROCLIO Founder and Special Advisor
11.00	Coffee Break
11.30	Panel Discussion: Islamic Heritage in Europe in Medieval Times Speakers: - Annliese Nef, tbc - Joel Chandelier, tbc - Kariman Mango, tbc Moderator: - Franck Collard, President of APHG
13.00	Lunch
14.30	Workshops Round I
16.00	Coffee Break
17.00	Plenary: Conclusions of the Day
19.00	Pub Quiz in a Restaurant / Bar of Marseille





### Tuesday, 24 April

Lycée Marseilleveyre

08.30	Departure by Bus to Lycée Marseilleveyre
09.00	Welcome and Introduction Director, Director of Lycée Marseilleveyre
09.30	<ul> <li>Break-out Sessions</li> <li>Decolonising Education (Luisa Black, Council of Europe)</li> <li>Culture of Cooperation with History Teaching (John Hamer, Council of Europe)</li> <li>Europe: Our History (Thomas Serrier and Jakob Vogel)</li> </ul>
11.00	Coffee Break
11.30	Workshops Round II
13.00	Lunch
14.30	Workshops Round III
16.00	Coffee Break
16.30	Plenary: Conclusions of the Day
17.00	Departure
18.00	Dinner





# Wednesday, 25 April Musée d'Histoire de Marseille

09.00	<b>Welcome and Introduction</b> Director, Director of <i>Musée d'Histoire de Marseille</i>
09.30	Panel Discussion: Decolonising History Education Speakers (tbc): - Tramor Quemeneur, tbc - Guy Perville, tbc - Abderahmen Moumen, tbc - Fatima Besnaci, tbc
11.00	Coffee Break
11.30	Panel Discussion: Europe After Empire Speakers (tbc):
13.00	Lunch
14.30	Cultural Visits
18.00	Intercultural Dinner
20.00	Movie Screening by Les Rendez-vous de l'Histoire Senegalese Skirmishers during the War





# Thursday, 26 April Venue to be confirmed

08.30	Registration of Delegates
09.00	25th EUROCLIO General Assembly
11.00	Coffee Break and Welcoming of Conference Participants
11.30	Discussion Groups
13.00	Lunch
14.30	World Café
16.00	Coffee Break
16.30	Concluding Session and Closing Ceremony
17.30	End of the Conference
20.00	Gala Dinner